Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №3 в микрорайоне №94

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408758.27
	1229330.73
	336°52'24''
	2.09
	1-2

	2
	408760.19
	1229329.91
	74°32'04''
	8.36
	2-3

	3
	408762.42
	1229337.97
	347°08'30''
	1.89
	3-4

	4
	408764.26
	1229337.55
	77°39'39''
	0.98
	4-5

	5
	408764.47
	1229338.51
	78°20'26''
	3.22
	5-6

	6
	408765.12
	1229341.66
	74°50'45''
	0.50
	6-7

	7
	408765.25
	1229342.14
	164°01'35''
	2.80
	7-8

	8
	408762.56
	1229342.91
	74°42'40''
	3.00
	8-9

	9
	408763.35
	1229345.80
	71°18'45''
	3.59
	9-10

	10
	408764.50
	1229349.20
	161°59'52''
	6.70
	10-11

	11
	408758.13
	1229351.27
	251°22'15''
	19.60
	11-12

	12
	408751.87
	1229332.70
	342°53'27''
	6.70
	12-1

	Площадь
	0,0162.0000 га     161.71 кв.м.

	Периметр
	59.41 м.


